PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ore Pharmaceuticals Inc.	01/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myriad Genetics Inc.	
Street Address:	320 Wakara Way	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6492109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)739-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5139

Email: rsmyth@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Smyth

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: Morgan Lewis & Bockius

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 044921-5046

Robert Smyth

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0882

500452460

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Ore Pharmaceuticals Inc. (formerly named Gene Logic Inc.), a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 50 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have rights to U.S. Patent 6,492,109 (issued December 10, 2002) entitled Susceptibility Mutation 6495delGC of BRCA2;

WHEREAS, Myriad Genetics Inc., whose post office address is 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to U.S. Patent 6,492,109;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of at least One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent 6,492,109, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Ore Pharmaceuticals Inc

F. Dudley Staples, Jr.

SVP & General Counsel

Date: January 4, 2008

County of Montgomery

RECORDED: 01/30/2008

State of Maryland

Subscribed and sworf to before me this 4th day of January, 2008.

Notary Public

My Commission expires 5/////

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0883